1879

1885

1885

1887

1889

1899

1904

1910

1911

1911

1911

1916

1925

1926

1938

1946

1948

1948

1949

1951

RADCLIFFE COLLEGE
BerNICE BROwN CRONKHITE, Ph.D., LH.D,, LL.D,,
Dean, Graduate School
BRYN MAWR COLLEGE
KATHARINE E. MCBRIDE, Ph.D., LL.D., D.Sc., L.H.D., Presiden:
GOUCHER COLLEGE
Jansg E. Rupp, B.A., Alumna

CLARK UNIVERSITY
M. HazeL HuGHES, M.Ed., Dean of Women

BARNARD COLLEGE
THOMAS P. PEARDON, Ph.D., Dean of the Faculty

SIMMONS COLLEGE
DoroTHY HAGER, M.D., Alumna

ST. MICHAEL’S COLLEGE
VERY REVEREND FrRANCIS E. MORIARTY, S.8.E., President

JACKSON COLLEGE
KATHARINE R. JEFFERS, Ph.D., Dean

CONNECTICUT COLLEGE

ROSEMARY PARK, Ph.D., LL.D,, Litt.D., L.B.D., President
REED COLLEGE

LAWRENCE W. BOOTHBY, B.A., Alumnus

SKIDMORE COLLEGE
Vear H. Wison, Ph.D., LL.D., Presidens

RUSSELL SAGE COLLEGE
Lewis A. FROMAN, Ph.D., Presidens

TRINITY COLLEGE
REVEREND MOTHER MARY EMANUEL, Ph.D., Trastee

SARAH LAWRENCE COLLEGE
JANE MARSH BEVERIDGE, B.A., Alumna

GODDARD COLLEGE
RoYCE S. PrtkIN, Ph.D., President

MARLBORO COLLEGE
RoranD W. BoYDEN, Ph.D., LL.D., Dean

BRANDEIS UNIVERSITY
MRS. LEONARD ROSENTHAL, B.A.

STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK
JouN H. Stocum, Ph.D., Vice President

THE PUTNEY GRADUATE SCHOOL
Morris R. MITCHELL, Ph.D., President

WINDHAM COLLEGE
WALTER HenDRICKS, Ph.D., President

Representatives of Learned Societies
and Associations

AMERICAN COUNCIL ON EDUCATION
KATHARINE E. MCBRIDE, Ph.D., LL.D., D.Sc., L.H.D., Former Chairman

AMERICAN COUNCIL OF LEARNED SOCIETIES
FREDERICK BURKHARDT, Ph.D., President

ASSOCIATION OF AMERICAN COLLEGES
VAL H. WiLsoN, Ph.D., LL.D.

COLLEGE ENTRANCE EXAMINATION BCARD
FrRANK H. BowLes, M.A,, Litt.D., LL.D., L.H.D., President

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF PRINCIPALS OF SCHOOLS FOR GIRLS
ELIZABETH M. FiTCH, A.M., Vice President

NEW ENGLAND ASSOCIATION OF CCOLLEGES AND
SECONDARY SCHOOLS
Dana M. Cotron, Ed.D., LL.D., Secretary

Former Presidents of Bennington College

RoBERT D. LEIGH, Ph.D., LL.D., Dean of the School of Library Service,
Columbia University

LEwis WEBSTER JONES, Ph.D., President, Rutgets University

FREDERICK BURKHARDT, Ph.D., President, American Council of Learned Societies

inauguration
of

WILLIAM CARL FELS

as President of

Bennington College

May i2, 1958

Bennington, Vermont



PROGRAM

PROCESSIONAL Calabro

INAUGURATION CEREMONIES

OscAR M. RUEBHAUSEN,
Chairman of the Boatd of Trustees, Presiding

SPEAKERS

HONORABLE JOSEPH B. JOHNSON, Governor of Vermont

5

KATHARINE E. MCBRIDE, President of Bryn Mawr Collegs

Joun A. Krout, Vice President and Provost,
Columbia University

THE PRESIDENT'S ADDRESS

“IN PRAISE OF LEARNING” Brant

RECESSIONAL Calabro

ACADEMIC PROCESSION

Representatives of New England colleges and universities and of colleges and uni-

versities outside New England which are closely associated with Bennington College.

1636 HARVARD UNIVERSITY
McGEoRrGE Bunpy, A M. (hon.), LL.D., Dean of ihe Faculty of Arts
and Sciences

1701 YALE UNIVERSITY
Mgs. JouN Q. TiLson, JR., LL.B., Executive Assistant, President’s Office

1754 COLUMBIA UNIVERSITY
Joun A. Krour, Ph.D., L.H.D., LL.D., Vice President and Provest

1764 BROWN UNIVERSITY, PEMBRCKE COLLEGE
NaNncy DUKE LEwss, MLA., L.H.D.,LL.D.;, Dean
1769 DARTMOUTH COLLEGE
ALBERT I. DicxerRSON M.A., Dean of Freshmen

1791 UNIVERSITY OF VERMONT
CaARL W. BORGMANN, Ph.D., President

1793 T/ILLIAMS COLLEGE
Jamzs P, BaxTer, I, Ph.D,, LL.D,, L.H.D,, Litt.D., D.Sc., President

1794 BOWDOIN COLLEGE
GEORGE T. DAVIDSON, JR., Ed.M., Alumuus
1795 UNION COLLEGE
CARTER DAVIDSON, Ph.D., LL.D., Litt.D., L.H.D., Sc.D., President
1800 MIDDLEBURY COLLEGE
SAMUEL S. STRATTON, Ph.D., LL.D., President
1813 COLBY COLLEGE
MRs. WiLLiaM TAYLOR, B.A.
1819 NORWICH UNIVERSITY
RoBerT D. GUINN, A.M., D.Lict., Assistant io the President

1821 AMHERST COLLEGE
EUGENE S. WILSON, B.A., Dean of Admission

1824 RENSSELAER POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE
RicHARD G. ForsoM, Ph.D., President
1831 WESLEYAN UNIVERSITY
Victor LLoyD BUTTERFIELD, Ph.D., LL.D., Litt.D., LH.D., President

1834 GREEN MOUNTAIN COLLEGE
H. Erriort CHAFZEE, S.T.B., Assistant to the President

1834

1834

1837

1839

1844

1852

1859

1860

1861

1863

1864

1865

1867

1867

1868

1870

VERMONT COLLEGE
RarpH E. NoBLE, Pd.D., LL.D., Presidens

WHEATON COLLEGE
JANE Louisg CHIDSEY, Ph.D., Professor

MOUNT HOLYOKE COLLEGE
HARRIET NEWHALL, M.A., Director of Admissions

BOSTON UNIVERSITY
OLIvER H. DURAND, M.D., Alumnaus

COLLEGE FOR TEACHERS AT ALBANY
OscAr E. LANFORD, Ph.D., Dean of the College

TUFTS UNIVERSITY
CARROLL L. COBURN, B.S., Alumnus

THE COOPER UNION
RICHARD STEARNS BOWMAN, B.S., Associate Professor

BARD COLLEGE
JamEs H. CASE, Jr., M.A., President

MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
PRESTON ROBINSON, Ph.D., Honorary Secretary

VASSAR COLLEGE
MARION TAalr, Ph.D., Dean

UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS
FrED V. CaHILL, JR., Ph.D., Dean of Arts and Sciences

BATES COLLEGE
RoBERT FRANKLIN SPENCER, B.D., Alumnas

UNIVERSITY OF MAINE
HARrRoOLD M. PIERCE, B.A., Former Trustee

CASTLETON TEACHERS COLLEGE
RicHARD DUNDAS, Ph.D., President

JOHNSON TEACHERS COLLEGE
WiLLiam D. May, Ed.D., Dean

WELLS COLLEGE
RoBERT G. HALLWACHS, Ph.D., Provost

WELLESLEY COLLEGE
MARY EvaNs CHASE, B.S., Vice President

SMITH COLLEGE
DONALD SHEEHAN, Ph.D., Assistant to the President



